internal Revenue Service
Department of the Treasury

P. 0. Box 2508
Date: May 25, 2005 Cincinnati, OH 45201
Person to Contact:
Robhert Molloy 31-04023

MONTPELIER FOUNDATION
PO BOX 67 Customer Service Representalive
MONTPELIER STATION VA 22957 Toll Free Telephone Number:
8:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. ET
877-829-5500
Fax Number:

513-263-3756
Federal ldentification Number:
31-1620682

Dear 8ir or Madam:
This is In response to your request of May 25, 2005, regarding your organization’s tax-
exempt status.

In November 1998 we issued a determination letter that recognized your organization as
exempt from federal income tax. Our records indicate that your organization is currently

exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Our records indicate that your organization is also classified as a public charity under
sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi} of the Internal Revenue Code.

Our records Indicate that contributions to your organization are deductible under section
170 of the Code, and that you are qualified to recelve tax deductible bequests, devises,
transfers or gifts under section 2055, 2106 or 2622 of the Internal Revenue Code.

if you have any questions, please call us at the telephone number shown in the heading of

this letter.

Sincerely,

Janna K. Skufca, Director, TE/GE
Customer Account Services




INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
P. O. BOX 2508
CINCINNATI, OH 45201
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MONTPELIER FOUNDATION
PO BOX 67 11407 CONSTITUTION HWY
MONTPELIER STATION, VA 22957

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Employer Identification Number:
31-1620682
DLN:
17053362733012
Contact Person:
YVONNE LIGGETT

. ID# 31296
Contact Telephone Number:

(877) 829-5500
Our Letter Dated:
November 1998
Addendum Applies:
No

Dear Applicant:

This modifies our letter of the above date in which we stated that you
would be treated as an organization that is not a private foundation until the
expiration of your advance ruling period.

Your exempt status under sgection 501{a) of the Internal Revenue Code as an
organization descxibed in section 501(c) (3} is still in effect. Based on the
information you submitted, we have determined that you are not a private
foundation within the meaning of section 509(a) of the Code because you are an
organization of the type described 'in section 509(a) (1) and 170(b) (1) (&) (vi).

Grantors and contributors may rely on this determination unless the
Internal Revenue Service publishes notice to the contrary. However, if you
lose your section 509(a) (1) status, a grantor or contributor may not rely on
this determination if he or she was in part responsible for, or was aware of,
the act or-failure to act, or the substantial or materlal change on the part of
the organization that resulted in your loss of such status, or if he or she
acquired knowledge that the Internal Revenue Service had given notice that you
would no longer be classified as a section 509 (a) (1) oxganization.

You' are required to make your annual informatiom return, Form 990 or
Form 990-EZ, available for public inspection for three years after the later
of the due date of the return or the date the return is filed. You are also
required .to make available for public inspection your exemption application,
"any supporting documents, and your exemption lettex. Copies of these
documents are also required to be provided to any individual upon written or in
person request without charge other than reasonable fees for copying and
pogtage. You may fulfill this requirement by placing these documents on the
Intexnet. Penalties may be imposed for failure to comply with these
requirements, Additional information is available in Publication 557,
Tax-Exempt Status for Your Organization, or you may call our toll free
number shown above.

If we have indicated in the heading of this letter that an addendum
applies, the addendum enclosed is an integral parxt of this letter.
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INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
DISTRICT DIRECTOR

P. 0. BOX 2508
CINCINNATI, OH 45201

pate: ¥V 17 1988

THE MONTPELIER FOUNDATION
C/0 RATHLEEN § MULLING

11407 CONSTILTUTION HIGHUWAY
MONTPELYER STATION, VA 22957

Employer Identification Number:
31-1620682 5
DILN:
17053294040048
Contact Pexson:’
D. A. DOWNING
Contact Telephone Number:
{877) B29-5500

Accounting Pexiod Ending:
September 30

Foundation Status Claasificatilon:
509(a) (1)

Advance Ruling Period Beginm:
July 31, 1998

Advance Ruling Pexiod Ends:
8eptembay 30, 2002

Addendum Applies:
No

Deax Applicant:

Based on infoxrmation you supplied, and assuming your operations will ba as
atated in your application for recognition of exemption, we have determined you
are exempt from federal income tax under gectlon 501 (a) of the Internal Revenue
Code as an oxganization described in asection 501 (c) (3).

Becauge you are a newly created organization, we are not now making a
final detexrmination of your foundatlon status under section 50%{a) of the Code,
Howaver, we have determined that you ¢an reasonably expect to be a publicly
supported organization described in sections 509(a) (1) and 170(b) (1) (A) (vi).

Accordingly, during an advance ruling period you will be txeated as a
publicly supported organization, and not as a private foundation. This advance
ruling period beginsg and ends on the dates shown above.

Viithin 90 days after the end of your advance ruling period, you must
gend us the information needed to determine whethexr you have met the require-
menta of the applicable support test during the advance ruling period, If you
astablish that you have been a publicly supported organization, we will claasi.-
fy you as a gection 509(a) (1) or 509(a){2) owganization as long as you continue
to meet the requirements of the appllcable suppoxt test. If you do not meet
the public support regquirements during the advance ruling period, we will
dlasslfy you am a private foundation for future perioda. Also, if we clapsify
you as a private foundastion, we will treat you as a private foundatlon from
your beginning date . for purpodes of seation 507(d) and 4940,

. Grantors and contributors wmay rely on ocur determination that you are not a
private foundatiom unll 50 days after the end of your advance xmling periocd.

If you gend us the required information within the 90 days, grantoxs and

contributors may continue to rely on the advance determination until we make

a final detexmination of your foundation status.

If we publish a notice in the Internal Revenue Bulletin stating that we
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will no longer treat you as a publicly supported organizatiom, grantors and
coptributors may pot rely on this determination after the date we publish the
notdce. 1In addition, if you lose your status as a publicly supported organi -
zation, and a grantor or contributor was responsible for, or was aware of, the
act or failure to act, that rvesulted in your loge of such atatus, that persgon
may not: rely on this determination from the date of the act or fallure ko act.
Alao, if a grantor or contributor learned that we had given notice that you
would he removed from classification am a publicly supported organization, then
that person may not rely on thip detexmination as of the date he or she
acquired such lmowledge.

If you change your sources of asupport, your purposes, character, or method
of operation, please let us know #6 we c¢an aongider the effect of the changas on
your exempt status and foundation mtatus. If you amend your organizational
doeument: or bylawa, please send us a copy of the amended document ox bylawa.
Aleo, let us knmow all c¢hanges in your name or addrasg.

As of January 1, 1984, you are liable for accial security taxes under
the Federal Inpurance Contributilons Act on amounts of $100 or more you pay to
each of your employess duxing a calendar year. You are not liable for the tax
imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA).

Organizations that are not private foundations are not aubject to the pri-
vate foundation excise taxes under Chapter 42 of the Internal Revenuwe Code.
However, you avxe not automatically exempt f£rom othexr federal exclse taxes. If
you have any questions about excilse, employment,, or other federal taxes, pleane
let us Ynow.

Donors way deduckt contribubtions to you as provided in agection 170 of the
Internal Revenue Code. Bequepts, legaclies, devimes, transfexs, or glfts to you
or for your use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purpoges if they
meet the applicable provigions of sections 2055, 2106, and 2522 of the Code.

Donoxs may deduct contributions to you enly to the extent that their
contribubions are gifts, with no consideration recelved. Ticket purchases and
gimllar payments in conjunction with fundraising events may not necessarily
qualify ap deductible contributions, depending on the circumstances. Revenue
Ruling 67-246, published in Cumulative Bulletin 1267-~2, on page 104, gives
gquidelines regarding when taxpayers may deduct payments f£or admisslon to, ox
other participation in, fundraising activities for chaxity.

You are not required to file Form 980, Return of Organization Exempt From
Income Tax, if your groms receipts esch year axe normally $25,000 ox lesas. If
you redelve a Form 990 package in the mail, simply attach the label provided,
check the box.in the heading to indicate that your annual grosg recelpts are
normally $25,000 or less, and sign the return. Because you will ba treated as
a publlo charity for return filing purposes durding your entire advance ruling
period, you ghould £ile Form 920 for each year in your advance ruling pexriad
that you exveed the 425,000 £iling threshold even Lif your sources of support
do not aatisfy the publlic support teet specified in the heading of this letter.

Lettar 1045 (DX/CE)



THE MONTPELISR FOUNDATION .

If a return {8 required, it must be filed by the 15th day of the fifth
month after the end of your amnual accounting periad. A penalty of $20 a day
is charged when a veturn is filed late, unless there is reasonable cause for
the delay. However, the maximum penalty charged caunnot exgeed $10,000 or
5 percent of your gross receipts for the year, whichever ia less. VFor
oxganizations with gross receilpts exceeding §1,000,000 in any year, the penalty
is $100 per day per returm, unless thexe ls reasonable cause for the delay.
The maximum penalty for an organization with gross receipts exceeding
$1,000, 000 phall not exceed §50,000. This penalty way also be charged if a
gzgur?tia not complete. 8o, please be sure your retuxn is complete before you

e .

You are not required to file fedeval income tax returns unless you are
subject to the tax on unrelatad business incoma under section 511 of the Code.
If you are subject to this tax, you must file an income tax return on Form
990-T, Bxempt Organization Buginess Income Tax Return, In this letter we are
not determining whethex any of your present or proposed activities are uwnre-
lated trade or busineps as defined in section 513 of the Code.

You are required to make your anmmual return available for public
ingpection for three yemxs after the return is due, You are also required to
make avallable & copy of your exemption application, any supporting documents,
and this exemption letter. VFailure to make thame documents available for
public inspection may subject youn to a penalty of $20 per day for each day
there 1l a failure to comply (up to a waximum of $10,000 in the case of an
annual return).

You need an employer identlfication numbexr even if you have no employees.
If an employer identification number was not emtered on your application, we
will asesign a number to you and advige you of i, Please use that number on
all returng you £ile and in all correspondence with the Inmtarnal Revenue
dexvice.

This ruling is based on the understanding that the wajority of your
Board of Directors will be non-salaried and will not be related to salaried
personnel ox to parties providing serxrvices. It is alao based on the under-
atanding that salaried individuals camiot vote on their own compensation and
that compensation decisionas will be made by the boaxd.

If you distribute funds to individuals, you should keep case histories
showing the recipients’ names, addresses, purposes of awards, mamner of selec-
tion, and relationship (if any) to members, officers, Lrustees or donous of
funds to you, #o that you can substantiate upon rxeguest by the Internal Revenue
Harvice any and all distributions youw made to individoals. (Revenue Ruling
§6-304, C.B. 1956-2, page 306.)° :

T we sald in the heading of this letter that an addendum applied, the
addendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter.
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